orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	DRM COVER SHEET TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please rec	cord the attached documents or the address(es) below
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(i ₃s):
Kazuyoshi OKAMOTO	NAME: Shima Seiki Manufacturing, Ltd.
Execution Date(s): April 19, 2007 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No	ADDRESS: 85, Sakata Wakayama-shi, Wakayama 641-8511, Japan
3. Name of Conveyance: X Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/720,349	
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes x No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address:	8. Deposit account number: 02-213
Attorney Docket No.: 2933-169	Authorized User Name Robert B. Murray, Jr.
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Signature Robert B. Murray Name of Person Signing Total number	May 29, 2007 Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docu nents:2

PATENT REEL: 019354 FRAME: 0472

Attorney Docket Number					othwell, Figg, E	nst & Manbeck, P.C
	ASSI	GNMENT OF PATE	NT APPL	ICATION		
WHEREAS, I/		-		_, a citizen of	Japan	
residing atC/O SHIMA	A SEIKI MFG., LTD. 85,	Sakata, Wakayama-shi, Wa	akayama 641	-8511 Japan		
-		Address		, a citizen of		•
	med Inventor, If any		-	, a citizen oi		
residing at		Address	4			,
Third I	Named Inventor, if any			, a citizen of		
residing at						,
		Address		, a citizen of		
	Named Inventor, if any			, u citizen oi		
residing at		Address				
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the	e inventor(s) of an invention	on in (insert title) Knitwear	knitted by f	lat knitting machin	e and Method fe	knitting the same
for which I/we have execu	uted an application for Lett	ers Patent of the United Sta	ites,			
	[] of even date here	with;				
(Check One)	[] U.S. Serial Num	ber	fi	led filed _24 November	;	
	[x] International App	lication No.PCT/ JP2005/03	21534	filed 24 November	2005 ;	
and						
WHEREAS.	SHIMA SEIKI MFG., LTI). 85, Sakata, Wakayama-s	ahi, Wakayan	na 641-8511 Japan	1	
WHEREAS,	Assignee	Citizenship or Corporate			Address	
ASSIGNEE, is desirous of	f obtaining the entire right.	title and interest in, to and	under the sa	id invention and th	e said annlicatic	1:
presents do hereby sell, as and interest in, to and und of the United States which request the Commissioner	ssign, transfer and set over ler the said invention, and h may be granted thereon a	rledged, I/we, the said ASSI , unto the said ASSIGNEE, the said application and all nd all reexamination certifi- tates, to issue all Letters Pa erms of this instrument.	its successor divisions, re- cates, reissue	s, legal representat newals and continues and extensions t	tives and assigns uations thereof, a hereof, and I/we	the entire right, title nd all Letters Patent hereby authorize and
	REBY covenant that I/we agreement in conflict here	have the full right to conve with.	ey the entire i	interest herein assi	gned, and that I/	ve have not executed,
assigns, any facts known to continuing and reissue app	to me/us respecting said in plications, make all rightfu	nd agree that I/we will com- vention, and testify in any l l oaths and generally do ev- oper patent protection for s	egal proceed erything pos	ing, sign all lawful sible to aid the said	l papers, execute d ASSIGNEE, its	all divisional,
IN TESTIMON		eunto set my/our hand(s) an	d seal(s) the	day and year set o	pposite my/our {	gnature(s).
(Kazuyoshi OKAMOTO)	Haguyoshi	Okamato	L.S.	Date_ April 19	9	. 20 07
			L.S.		· -	
		.	L.S.	Date		, 20
			L.S.	Date		, 20
Witness:						
	Name			1	Date	_
	Name	-		- 1	Date	_
Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assig				•		Page I of I

PATENT REEL: 019354 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 05/29/2007